
FORM A OSC Use Only: 
Reporting Code: 
Category Code: 
Date Contract Annroved: 

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment 

From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term 

State Agency Name: 
Contractor Name: 

Contract Start Date: 

Employment Catec;:iorv 
Berc;:imann Associates 
17-2081 Environmental Engineers
17-2051 Civil Engineers
17-3025 Environmental Enc;:irc;:i Technicians
17-3022 Civil Enc;:iineerinQ Technicians
19-2041 Environmental Scientist & Spec

Harris Miller Miller and Hanson Inc 
17-2081 Environmental Enc;:iineers
15-1199 Geospatial Information Scientist
19-2041 Environmental Scientist & Spec
43-9199 Office & Administrative Support

Total this page 

Grand Total 

Name of person who prepared this report: 
Title: Water Resources Principal 

Preparer's Signature: 
Date Prepared: 

(Use additional pages, if necessary) 

NYSDOT 
Bergmann Associates 
Prime Consultant 
5/1/2022 

Number of 
Emolovees 

4 
5 
2 
4 
1 

2 
2 
4 

1 

25 

25 

Kenneth R. Avery, P.E. 

Agency Code: 
Contract Number: 

Contract End Date: 

Number of hours to 
be worked 

5643 
4389 
1473 
1289 
709 

940 
251 

1879 
63 

16636 

16,636 

hone# (585) 498-7766 

3900283 
D038291 

4/30/2027 

DTL +OH+ FF 
Amount Payable 

Under the Contract 

$864,000 
$672,000 
$153,600 
$134.400 
$96,000 

$219,729 
$31,345 

$221,646 
$7,280 

$2,400,000.00 

$2,400,000.00 

of 1 




