OSC Use Only: Reporting Code: Category Code: Date Contract Approved:

State Consultant Services - Contractor's Planned Employment From Contract Start Date Through The End Of The Contract Term

State Agency Name:	NYSDOT	Agency Code:	3900283
Contractor Name:	Bergmann Associates Prime Consultant	Contract Number:	D038291
Contract Start Date:	5/1/2022	Contract End Date:	4/30/2027
			DTL + OH + FF
	Number of	Number of hours to	Amount Payable
Employment Category	Employees	be worked	Under the Contract
Bergmann Associates			
17-2081 Environmental Engineers	4	5643	\$864,000
17-2051 Civil Engineers	5	4389	\$672,000
17-3025 Environmental Engrg Technicians	2	1473	\$153,600
17-3022 Civil Engineering Technicians	4	1289	\$134,400
19-2041 Environmental Scientist & Spec	1	709	\$96,000
Harris Miller Miller and Hanson Inc			-
17-2081 Environmental Engineers	2	940	\$219,729
15-1199 Geospatial Information Scientist	2	251	\$31,345
19-2041 Environmental Scientist & Spec	4	1879	\$221,646
43-9199 Office & Administrative Support	1	63	\$7,280
Total this page	25	16636	\$2,400,000.00
Grand Total	25	16,636	\$2,400,000.00

Name of person who prepared this report: Title: Water Resources Principal Kenneth R. Avery, P.E.

Phone # (585) 498-7766 4/28/2022 Page 1 of 1

Preparer's Signature: Date Prepared:

(Use additional pages, if necessary)

FORM A